

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE , KALNA

Present : Srimayi Kundu, Additional District Judge, Kalna.

Ref:- Mat Suit- 462 /2024
reg no. 462/2024
CNR : WBBD11000981 2024

(An application u/s 13B of Hindu Marriage Act)

Petitioner No.1.....Shankari Debnath Das

-VS-

Petitioner No.2..... Dipak Debnath

Order No. 1 Dated 22-11-2024

This is an application u/s 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act filed by the petitioner supported by two separate affidavits, two fresh Vocalatnama a/w Xerox copies of relevant documents and praying for dissolution of their marriage tie by a decree of divorce on mutual consent. Court fee paid of correct.

Perused. Considered. Register and admit the application of Mat Suit. Put up the same for necessary order after 6 months but not beyond 18 months. If not the application is meanwhile withdrawn or otherwise dismissed.

Let the case be transferred to FTC KALNA for disposal.

Fix 10-07-2025 for hearing the petition u/s 13B of Hindu Marriage act.

Additional District Judge, Kalna