

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

Mat. - 462/ 2024 (Reg. No.462/2024)

Order No. 5 dated- 19.09.2025....

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.
Both parties file hazira.
They are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.
To 18.12.2025 for order.

Dictated by

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna